## 504699755 12/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4746477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VAYANT TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/05/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROS TRAVEL COMMERCE, INC.
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61413922
Application Number:	61413932
Application Number:	13167624
Application Number:	13175153
Application Number:	13283394
Application Number:	13411254
Application Number:	61602236
Application Number:	13730221

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: D.C. PETER CHU, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAYA-5-47016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA WETTERLING
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Wetterling/

504699755 PATENT REEL: 044939 FRAME: 0084 DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=47016\_Change\_of\_Name\_2017-12-05#page1.tif
source=47016\_Change\_of\_Name\_2017-12-05#page2.tif
source=47016\_Change\_of\_Name\_2017-12-05#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044939 FRAME: 0085

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VAYANT TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VAYANT TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "PROS TRAVEL COMMERCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5457716 8100 SR# 20177397393 Authentication: 203702505 Date: 12-06-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:47 PM 12/05/2017
FILED 03:47 PM 12/05/2017
SR 20177397393 - File Number 5457716

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### VAYANT TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Vayant Travel Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Corporation") does hereby certify on this 5th day of December 2017 that:

1. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions by unanimous written consent, in accordance with the provisions of Title 8, Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended ("GCLD"):

**RESOLVED**, that the Corporation's name be changed from Vayant Travel Technologies, Inc. to "PROS Travel Commerce, Inc." (the "Name Change");

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is PROS Travel Commerce, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCLD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amended Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date herein above.

Damian W. Olthoff-

General Counsel and Secretary

Reservation Number	Entity Name	<b>Entity Type</b>	Cost (\$)	Status	Expiration Date
6602565	PROS Travel Commerce INC.	Corporation	\$75.00	Reserved	3/3/2018

PATENT REEL: 044939 FRAME: 0088